



3933 US Route 11 Cortland, New York 13045 USA Phone Number: (800) 345-3851

Fax Number: (607) 758-6637 Web: www.intertek.com

ETL Verified Certificate of Conformance Number: 102647384CRT-001

On the basis of the tests undertaken, the sample(s) of the below product have been found to comply with the essential requirements of the referenced specifications at the time the tests were carried out.

Rendered to:

Premium-Line Systems GmbH

Rosenheimer Straße 89 83064 Raubling Germany

Contact: Ms. Alice Shiue

Product Tested:

3-Connector Channel



Component ID	<u>Manufacturer</u>	Part Number	<u>Description</u>
1	Premium-Line Systems	182WXYYYZ	U/FTP Equipment Cords, 5 m
7	Premium-Line Systems	182WXYYYZ	U/FTP Equipment Cords, 3 m
5	Premium-Line Systems	299W4xy2z	U/FTP Equipment Cords, 2 m
2	Premium-Line Systems	17P2YVV0Z	Patch Panel
4	Premium-Line Systems	109XY4ZZ0	Wall Outlet (Keystone Jack)
6	Premium-Line Systems	109XY4ZZ0	Keystone Jack
3	Premium-Line Systems	209WXY2Z	U/FTP Shielded, LSOH, Horizontal Cable

Standard(s)/Specification: ANSI/TIA-568.2-D Category 6A and ISO/IEC 11801-1 Class E_A with the

applicable electrical transmission characteristics

ETL Verified 3-Connector Channel to ANSI/TIA-568.2-D Category 6A and Product(s) Literature ISO/IEC 11801-1 Class E_A, along with channel illustration, and parts numbers. May Include:

Continuing compliance to this specification is monitored through production testing, ongoing inspections by

Intertek at the production facility and random sample testing.

Date Issued: July 19, 2016 Date Revised: March 06, 2019

Approved By:

Antoine Pelletier, Project Engineer

This verification supersedes all previous verifications with the noted Verification/Report number(s) dated before this verification notice.

NOTE: This verification is part of the full test report(s) and should be read in conjunction with it.

This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to copy or distribute this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results referenced from this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.